PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5647932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAPTIVE METHODS, INC.	09/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L3 ADAPTIVE METHODS, INC.	
Street Address:	5860 TRINITY PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	CENTREVILLE	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8104420
Patent Number:	8174557
Patent Number:	8443750
Patent Number:	8714889
Patent Number:	8899167
Patent Number:	8961079
Patent Number:	9061361
Patent Number:	9213077
Patent Number:	9260169
Patent Number:	9270251
Patent Number:	9550553
Patent Number:	9511832
Patent Number:	9573664
Patent Number:	10023281
Patent Number:	10024947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)674-2734

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 049931 FRAME: 0390 505601132

PATENT

Phone: 321-727-9316

Email: ppagel@harris.com

Correspondent Name: MITCH EVANDER

Address Line 1: 1025 W. NASA BLVD.

Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32919

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MITCH EVANDER

SIGNATURE: /Mitch Evander/

DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change-Adaptive Methods Inc. to L3 Adaptive Methods Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049931 FRAME: 0391



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ADAPTIVE METHODS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "L3 ADAPTIVE METHODS, INC." ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 3:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



790171 8320 SR# 20180512998

RECORDED: 08/01/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JARROY N. BURGER, SOCIOLOY OF SERVE

Authentication: 202040573

Date: 01-26-18

PATENT REEL: 049931 FRAME: 0392